

## City of League City, TX

300 West Walker League City TX 77573

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0240 Version: 1 Name: TBG Partners - Hometown Heroes Park 5K Loop Project

Type: Agenda Item Status: Held in Council

File created: 4/25/2018 In control: Budget and Project Management

On agenda: 5/8/2018 Final action:

Title: Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a Professional Services Agreement with TBG

Partners for the design of the Hometown Heroes Park 5K Loop Project (PK1803) in an amount not to

exceed \$93,000 (Director of Budget & Project Management).

**Sponsors:** 

**Indexes:** 

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Professional Services Agreement, 4. CIP Program Sheet, 5.

Aerial Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2018	1	City Council	Postponed	Pass

Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a Professional Services Agreement with TBG Partners for the design of the Hometown Heroes Park 5K Loop Project (PK1803) in an amount not to exceed \$93,000 (Director of Budget & Project Management).

Approval of this resolution will authorize a Professional Services Agreement with TBG Partners for the design of the Hometown Heroes Park 5K Loop Project (PK1803). The project was approved by the 4B Board in January 2015.

Construction of the 5K Loop will provide a safe route for runners/walkers. It will also provide the only decomposed granite loop trail in the City and will serve as a potential venue for 5K runs instead of city streets.

This professional services agreement includes preliminary design to support a potential Texas Parks and Wildlife Grant due by February 1, 2019 which is currently being prepared by staff. TBG Partners has provided a rough layout of the trail and construction estimates. The rough trail route is attached.

## Attachments:

- 1. Data Sheet
- 2. Proposed Resolution
- 3. Exhibit A Professional Services Agreement
- 4. CIP Program Sheet
- 5. Aerial Map

Contract Origination: This Agreement has been reviewed and approved by the City Attorney's Office.

## **FUNDING**

{X} Funds in the amount of \$93,000 are available from the 4B Corporation Fund 3010 with expenses charged to project string PK1803-PLANDESIG-DESIGN-4B